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COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

5BA-M910S 

5BA-A201S 

5AA-A202S 

CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

5266

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

January 19, 2023

2,276

2,352

12,599

1,517

13,536

1,625

2,560

254

6,809

7,610

11,273

TAFT

5BA-LA900S 31,404

6BA-LA900S 61,076

5BA-LA910S 12,819
2020-2022

6BA-LA910S

5BA-LA660S

2021-2022

2020-2022

2021-2022
6BA-LA650S

3BA-A210S 

4BA-M900S 

5BA-M900S 

5BA-LA650S

TANTO

ROCKY

THOR

6BA-LA660S

In the electric parking brake system, there are cases where the return amount of 

the brake cable is insufficient when the brake is released because of the improper 

computer program. 

Therefore, if using the parking brake repeatedly, the brake cable will eventually 

deviate from its operation range. 

And then, the warning lamp is turned on when the abnormality is detected .

In the worst case, there is a possibility that the parking brake cannot be released.



COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

5BA-M900A 

4BA-M900A 

5BA-M910F 

5BA-LA660F

6BA-LA660F

5BA-M900F 

5BA-LA650F

6BA-LA650F

1,772

2021-2022

2020-2022

339,883TOTAL

7,208

36,740

4,669

306

14,868

241

172

801

42,402

62,897

97

CHIFFON

ROOMY

JUSTY

2021-2022

3BA-A210A 

5AA-A202A 

5BA-A201A 

5BA-M910A 

RAIZE


