## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5266	DATE	January 19, 2023
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In the electric parking brake system, there are cases where the return amount of the brake cable is insufficient when the brake is released because of the improper computer program.  Therefore, if using the parking brake repeatedly, the brake cable will eventually deviate from its operation range.  And then, the warning lamp is turned on when the abnormality is detected.  In the worst case, there is a possibility that the parking brake cannot be released.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
5BA-LA900S	TAFT	2020-2022	31,404
6BA-LA900S			61,076
5BA-LA910S			12,819
6BA-LA910S			13,536
5BA-LA650S	TANTO		11,273
6BA-LA650S		2021-2022	1,625
5BA-LA660S		2021-2022	2,560
6BA-LA660S			254
4BA-M900S	THOR	2020-2022	6,809
5BA-M900S			7,610
5BA-M910S			2,276
5BA-A201S	ROCKY		2,352
5AA-A202S		2021-2022	12,599
3BA-A210S			1,517

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
5BA-LA650F	CHIFFON	2021–2022	306
6BA-LA650F			241
5BA-LA660F			172
6BA-LA660F			97
5BA-M900F	JUSTY		1,772
5BA-M910F		2020–2022	801
4BA-M900A	ROOMY		42,402
5BA-M900A			62,897
5BA-M910A			14,868
5BA-A201A			7,208
5AA-A202A	RAIZE	2021-2022	36,740
3BA-A210A			4,669
		TOTAL	339,883